

Cr(P)-17/2022-23, dt: 18/7/2022

Sanction No: 51168771376973 Sanction Date: 18-Jul-2022

Sanction of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for incurring an expenditure of amount as under towards the cost of Purchase order/Contract placed on the Seller for Supply of Goods/Services as per the contract for making payment to the Seller subject to deduction of TDS as applicable:

Organisation Details	Buyer Detail	P-08/21-22/Pt I	
Type: Central Autonomous Ministry: Ministry of Health and Family W Department: Department of Health and Family Organisation North Eastern Indira Gandhi Re Name: Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS) Office Name: Neigrihms, Shillong	ily Welfare Email ID: egional Institute of Health and GSTIN:	HARENDRA DEY Stores and Procurment Officer harendra.dey@nic.in N P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong EAST KHASI HILLS MEGHALAYA - 793018	

Financial Approval Detail

CP-15/ 2022 - 23, oll 15/07/2022

Designation of official providing Administration approval:

Director, Head of Dept

IFD Concurrence / Competent Authority (HOD / Head of Office) YES Approval Required?

Budget availablity

Designation of official providing Financial approval:

DD(A) / S&P/P-08/2021-22/Pt I (DBT Project)

RASs Dr. KG Lynrah

Seller	Details	

ABT Project "To kludy the frenchance of Resistance Associated Substitution (RASs)

Molbiogen in HCV Patients and its No-relation it@molbiogen.in

Molbiogen With anti Viral treatment.

Guwahati, Kamrup ASSAM-781028 Dr. X. Ghynah. Dept of Gen Midicine

Company Name:

Email ID:

Address

Product Details

#	Item Description	Model	Ordered Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit inclusive of all Duties and Taxes (in INR)	Total Price (inclusive of all Duties and Taxes (in INR))	
1	UV Transilluminator	UVG3121	1	nos	91731.0	91731.0	
Tota	al Order Value (in IN	IR)				91731.0	

Consignee Details

S.No	Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
1	Khrawkupar Jithod Katrai con18.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong EAST KHASI HILLS MEGHALAYA - 793018	UV Transilluminator	-	1	18-Ju l- 2022	02-Aug-2022

Terms & Conditions

s & Conditions

1. This issues under the power delegated to Ministries/Department of the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for White Conditions of the Delegation of Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Storckeeper run Ramanes for the Government of India vide Annexure to schedule V of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 as amended from time to time.

Contract



Contract No: GEMC-511687713769731

Generated Date: 18-Jul-2022 Bid/RA No: GEM/2022/B/2154763

Schedule Name: Schedule 2 07 /G(P) - 17/2022 - 23, dt. 18 /7/2022Organisation Details

Buyer Details P-08/

Type: Ministry: **Central Autonomous**

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

Department: Department of Health and Family Welfare

Organisation North Eastern Indira Gandhi Regional Institute of Health and

Name:

Medical Sciences (NEIGRIHMS)

Office Zone: Neigrihms, Shillong

P-08/21-22/Pt I HARENDRA DEY

Name: Designation:

Stores and Procurment Officer

0364-2539032-213

Contact No.: Email ID:

Address:

GSTIN:

harendra.dey@nic.in

A Accounts officer

Paying Authority Details

P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong, EAST KHASI HILLS, MEGHALAYA-793018, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence:

Designation of Administrative Director, Head of Dept

Approval: Designation of Financial

Approval.

DD(A) / S&P/P-08/2021-22/Pt I (DBT Project) RASs

Dr. KG Lynrah

Designation: Email ID:

Payment Mode:

accounts.neigrihms@nic.in

GSTIN-

Address:

P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong, KHASI HILLS EAST, MEGHALAYA-793018, India

Seller Details

Gell Seller ID:

Company Name:

Contact No.: Email ID:

Address:

MSME verified:

MSME Registration number:

MSE Social Category:

MSE Gender: GSTIN:

38A6180000329603

Molbiogen

09864781767

it@molbiogen.in

1.Bishnu Rabha Path.

Guwahati, Kamrup, ASSAM-781028, -

UDYAM-AS-03-0003195

18BBXPS1051A1ZL

General

Male

DBT Project "To study the prevalance of Resistance Assocaited Substitution (ANSs) in HCV Patients and its to-relation Matter Suth route Vival Meatiment

Dr. K. G. Lynrah - Dept of Gen Medicine

*G\$T / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

Product Details

#		Item Description	Ordered Quantity	llinit	Unit Price (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)	Price (inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	B C S C M	roduct Name: UV Transilluminator rand: Molbiogen rand Type: Unbranded atalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM alling As: Reseller not verified by OEM ategory Name & Quadrant: BOQ (Q3) odel: UVG3121 SN Code: 9027	1	nos	91,731	NA	91,731
Total Order Value (in INR) 91,731					91,731		

Consignee Detail

S.No	Consignee	item	Lot No,	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
1	Designation: - Email ID: con18.neigrihms.ml@gembuyer.in Contact: 0364-2538044- GSTIN: - Address: P.O. NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang,	UV Transilluminator	-	1	18-Jul-2022	02-Aug-2022

MEIGRIHMS, Shillong-793015.

-	ver BOO Document
130	mpliance of BOO Specification And Supporting Document
\vdash	
the ge	te: Seller has given an undertaking that it has made arrangements for getting the stores from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM of offered product. At the time of delivery of goods, Seller will provide necessary chain documents (in the form of GST Invoice) to prove that the supplied goods are nuine and are being sourced from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM. In case of any complaint about genuineness of the supplied ducts, Seller shall be responsible for providing genuine replacement supplies.
Те	rms and Conditions
1.	General Terms and Conditions-
1.1	This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u> , conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
1.2	This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
2.	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-
2.1	Experience Certificate for the supply of the same to any Govt/ PSU/ any renowned private organisation along with Supply/ Purchase Order.
2.2	If the agency is registered under MSME or NSIC, then EMD exemption certificate needs to be enclosed.
2.3	Make in india specific authorisation certificate needs to be enclosed.
ŀ	Generic:
of p	ON CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time accement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 50% of the contracted A quantity during currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.5 Generic:

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

2.6 Generic:

Bidders shall quote only those products in the bid which are not obsolete in the market and has at least 2 years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-life by the OEM before this period.

2.7 Generic:

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with DEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

2.9 Turnover:

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant Indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.

2.10 Turnover:

OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of CATEGORY RELATED TO primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.

2.11 Service & Support:

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty), if service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one within 30 days of award of contract, Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

tillian

EFFICETUMS, Shill a 793013.

2.14 Warranty:

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 2 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

2.15 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC
Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

• F.N.: NEIGR/S&P/P -08/2021 -22/PT I

Processing of items /stores under project entitled "To study the prevalence of Resistance associated substitutions (RASs) in HCV patients and its correlation with anti-viral treatment response", in the department of General Medicine

Project Investigator -Dr. K.G. Lynrah

Thermal Cycler:-

Should have a sample capacity of 96x0.2ml tubes, 0.2ml tube strips or 1x96-well plate with Peltier heating and cooling.

Should have true gradient capability and have the feature of dynamic ramping (identical hold times) for all the 8 rows of a gradient.

Should have the feature of "instant incubation" to keep samples at constant temp. For ligation and restriction digests.

Should have a temperature differential range of 1-25 deg C.

Should have intuitive 5.7" (14.5 cm) touch screen interface which can displays graphics in high resolution for easy programming.

The touch screen should be responsive for both gloved and ungloved fingers.

Should be capable of running reaction volumes from 1-100ul.

Should have a maximum ramp rate of 4 deg C /second with an average ramp rate of 2.5 deg C.

Should have a temperature range of 4-100 deg C

Should have a gradient range of 30- 100 deg C

Should have a temperature accuracy and uniformity of \pm 0.5 deg C

Should have a memory of >500 programs with further expansion through a USB Flash drive for transfer of files.

Should have block and calculated temperature control modes. The software should have exportable Run logs and system error logs

Should have quick boot up time of not more than 1 min.

System should have built in library of standard protocols for long PCR, fast PCR, reverse transcription PCR etc.

Should have power save mode.

UV Transiliuminator:-

Wavelength: 312nm fixed

No..of Tubes: 6
Wattage: 8 Watts
Detection limit: 200 ng
Filter area: 20X20 cm

Body: MS with powder coated

UV Protection shield: Yes

Horizontal Electrophoresis Unit (Submarine cells) with power supply:-

Mini Sub Cell GT system, with 7x10cm tray, mini gel caster

Mini Sub Cell having casting system inside the tank as well as external interchangeable UV-transparent gel trays 7x7 & 7x10cm.

included accessories (combs - fixed height combs 8 & 15well with 1.5mm thickness)

Power Supply:

Should have the following features:

- 1. Light, smart and simple to operate
- 2. When constant voltage output is set, current will be automatically adjusted and vice versa.
- 3. It can meet the requirements of horizontal/submarine electrophoresis, middle size vertical & cellulose acetate membrane both in use for research & diagnostics
- 4. Use the microprocessor for control

90)

Archar

Storekeeper 793018.

Repp

Type of Output: Constant - Voltage, Current Output Range: 5-300V, 1-300mA, max 90 W

Resolution: Volt 1V, Current 1mA

Time range: 1min-9hrs

Display: LED

Dimension: 27 x 26 x 12cm

- 20 Deep freezer:-

(Vertical)

Capacity: Upto 150 Ltrs.

Temperature Range: -16 to -25°C

Dimension: 510 x 610 x 1220

Accuracy: -16 to -15°

pH Meter:-

Range -2.00 to 16.00 pH

Resolution -0.01 pH

Accuracy- ±0.01 pH

Calibration- Up to 5 point;

ORP Resolution- 0.1 mV (±199.9 mV) / 1 mV (beyond);

ORP accuracy- ± 0.2 mV (± 199.9 mV) / ± 2 mV (beyond);

Temperature range - 0.0 to 100.0 $^{\circ}$ C / 32.0 to 212.0 $^{\circ}$ F minimum.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.

WHIGHTIMS, Shill 2-793018.